
Agenda Item#: 3-C-5 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: April 2, 2013 

Department: 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

[X] Consent 
[] Workshop 

I I 
I I 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Engineering and Public Works 
Construction Coordination Division 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No.I in the amount of 
$306,145 and a 60 day time extension to the construction contract R2012-121 l with J.W. Cheatham 
LLC for the Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from south of the 'M' Canal to south of Orange Boulevard 
project (Project). 

SUMMARY: Approval of Change Order No. I will compensate for the costs and additional time to 
install water main and force main stub-outs per attachment 2 A and B. Change Order No. 1 is being 
brought to the Board of County Commissioners because the value exceeds the approval authority of the 
department and the Contract Review Committee as referenced in PPM #CW-F-050. 

District 6 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: Prior to construction, Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
requested that water and force main stub-outs be installed by J.W. Cheatham LLC during the 
construction of the drainage improvement project. Change Order No. I is fully reimbursable by Palm 
Beach County Water Utilities Department. 

Attachments: 
I. Location Map 
2. Change Order No. I w/ Attachments "A" & "B" 
3. Schedule I 
4. Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department BAS 

Recommended By: 
Division Director Date 

Approved By: 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2013 
$306,145 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

$306,145 

2014 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

Budget Account No: 

2015 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Yes 

Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W007 Object 6543 

X 

2016 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

No 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fisca1 Impact: 
Capital Improvement Fund 
Utility line Relocations-County Road Projects 

Change Order #1 $306,145.00 

2017 
---=l!.: 
---=l!.: 
---=l!.: 
---=l!.: 
---=l!.: 
---=l!.: 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: ....:...• ___ ..,Q.,,.~>-.L.: ... -->=..:...:..=·:..>A ... <-------

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

I:\ WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTWO2013\00 I 06.DOC 



A.ttacbment l 

PROJECT LOCATlON SEMlNOLE PRATT WHlTNEY ROAD S. OF M CANAL TO S. OF ORANGE BOlJLEV ARD PROJECT NO. 1997511C2B 

RO 

LN 

70trl 
ST 

ST 

Ccrn 
ST 

6/t~ 
CT 

OOtn 
CT 

TAt,GER1NE 

OJfu 

Pl 

KO 

>-
7i~I :z 

!:: a.-----
N 

2,\.VO 

bL~D 

::I: 

0:: 
0 

Pet:>Ji£c-r _...,. -62nil 

L~cA.,-/QN -61 st 
IJ) N oom 

N 

LOCATION MAP 



CHANGE ORDER 
'.:,).,. 
<c 
f,j 

Owner Initiated 
Differing Site Conditions 

/_::,•\ fi'. Att h t tiz 
·j ·,: ·'., ;,. "'~ ac men r 

Quant1tf Overruns/Underruns 
Request By Another Agency/Outside Party 
P.B. County Water Utilities 

Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes 
Errors/Omissions/In Design 

_x_ A. Reimbursable B. Non-Reimbursable 

PROJECT: 
(Name) 
TO: 
(Contractor) 

Seminole Pratee Whitney Road/South ofM Canal 
to South of Orange Blvd. 

J.W. Cheatham, LLC 

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

Install water main and force main stub outs at locations one (I) 
through eight (8) as indicated on D.S. Eakins attached proposal. 
Construction is to be performed per P.B. County Utility standards. 

*See Attachment 'A' from J.W. Cheatham/D.S. Eakins for detailed 
bid items. 

*See Attachment 'B' for P.B.C Water Utilities agreement 

Other: 

*Fully reimbursable by Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department* 

The original Contract Sum was .. 
Net change by previous Change Orders .. 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be . 
The Contract Time will be increased by . 
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order theref0re is 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 (one) 
1997511C2B 

9/11/12 
R2012-1211 

COUNTY PROJECT NO: 
CONTRACT DATE: 
RESOLUTION NO: 
DISTRICT NO: 

Lump Sum 

6 

$306,145.00 

$3,679,428.55 
$ -0-
$3,679,428.55 
$ 306,145.00 
$3,985,573.55 
(60) Days 
September 1, 2014 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL 
CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITHTHE ABOVE-STATED 
MODIFICA TlON(S). INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING 
FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE 
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S)CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE 
CONTRACT. 

J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
ENGINEER (If Applicable) CONTRACTOR 

Address 

BY _______ _ 

DATE _____ _ 

73 96 Westport Place 
Address 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

BY #A?rl-4¥2 / U47 
DATE ,2 /1 'i/ /}2 

P.B.Co. Board of County Commissioners . 
OWNER 
P.O. Box 21229 
Address 
West Palm Beach. FL 33416-1229 

BY ____________ _ 

DATE -------------

PALM BEACH COUNTY ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS 



J.W. 
CHEATHAM 

LLC 

December 10, 2012 

Palm Beach County 

Road Building & 
Earthmoving Contractors 

Construction Coordination Division 
P.O. Box 21229 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 

Attn: Mr. Steve O'Neil, Chief Coordinator 

Re: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road 
S. ofM Canal to S. of Orange Blvd 
Pc!lm "Reach County Project No. 199751 JC2B 

Dear Mr. O'Neil: 

'·.:,:.. 

Attachment 112 
11A" Page l of I I 

As per your request I submit the following prices for watermain and forcemain stub outs. 

Locations 1 Thru 8 per D.S. Eakins proposal dated 12/6/12 (attached) 
Prime Contractors Mark Up 10% 
MOT (1 Lump Sum) 
Layout & Asbuilts (1 Lump Sum) 
Bond 

• 60 additional contract days are required to perform this work. 

Clarifications: 
• Density testing is not included. 

Please contact me should you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
J.W. Cheatham, LLC 

-· / i 
_:_j!,C.f) 2-4.7 

Thomas P. Uhrig , 
Vice President 

$246,227.00 

$24,622.70 
$24,344.30 

$7,920.00 
$3,031.00 

. $306,145.00 

7396 Westport Place West Palm Beach, FL 33413 Phone: (561) 471-4100 Fax: (561) 471-8348 

/ 



Attachment 112 
"A" Page 2 of 11 

To: J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
Phune:(561) 471-4100 
Email: 1wctom@iwcheatharn com 

QUOTATION 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney RoaJ - Water Main & Force Maia Stubouts 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

12/6/2012 

l 2-0052-l 
l of 10 

The following is a quote lrorn D. S. Eakins Construction Corp. for the above referenced project to add 
water main am! force main stubouts per the red-line drawings provided for this project. 

Description 

Location #I - 62nd Road North 

~Iaterial: 
8" CL-350 D.1.P., C/L 
8" Field-Lok Gaskets 
Aquanut Alaskan Blue Paint (per gal.) 
6" Wide Water Detccto Tape (per roll) 
8" x 8" MJ Tee, C/L 
8" MJ 90 Elbow, C/L 
8" MJ 11-1/4 Elbow, CL 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C/L 
8" x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 
8" MJ RW <,ate Valve 
<," DR-l 8 C900 PVC Valve !fox Riser 
2' Valve Stern Exlcnsion 
C.I. Vcdve Box w/ f.iJ 
S' 1 nu~ 1vJcga-Jug 
S" MJ C,askct & Bolt Kit 
2" Blow-off Assembly 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper 1\ssernbly 
.,4" Sample P,1int from Blow-off 
Bactcriaiogicai Sampk·s 

Quantity 

210 
8 

2 
1 

2 
2 
8 

2 
2 

13 
15 

1 

2 
6 

LF 
EA 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 
EA 
LF 
EA 
EA 
Ei\ 

EA 
EA 

EA 
FA 
EA 

Unit Price 

@ $20.00 
-~ 

lC!!, $138.00 
C f:_Y $82.00 
@ $75.00 
@. $168.00. 
@ $113.00 
@ $81.00 
(@ $114.00 
(ii) -~ $77.00 
r:j:y $819.00 
@ 
./ $7.00 
(' ~y, $146.00 
(u) , , $ I Ll.00 
(,-;-, ,- ::, S+2.00 
((7) 
•/ $15 .00 

@J $573.00 

:JY $ I ,875.00 
la) ,, $27.00 
!Ii) 585.00 

Material Total= 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

Extended 

$4,200.00 

$1,104.00 
$82.00 

$75.00 
-- $16&.00 

$226.00 
$8[00 

$114.00 

Sl54.00 
$ l ,63~.00 

$56.00 
$292.00 
S226.0ll 
$5--lh.110 

S22 5 .IJO 
$1,146.00 

S 1,875.00 

S54.00 
S5 I 0.00 

$12,772.00 



Attachment 112 
"A" Page 3 of 11 

fo: J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
/\ttn: Tom Uhrig 
l'hone:(561)-171--IIUO 
FrnJil: iwctom@jwcheatham.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description 

Labor & Equipment 

Dcwatcring 

/,ocation #2 - 63nd Road North 

Material: 
8" CL-350 D.1.P, C/L 
8" Field-Lok Gaskets 
Aquanut Alaskan Blue Paint (per gaL) 
6" Wide Water Dctccto Tape (per roll) 
811 x 811 MJ T1:e, C/L 
8" MJ 90 Elbow, CL 
8" MJ -15 Elbow. CL 
X" MJ 11-1'4 l'ihnw, ( ·/. 
X" :\I.I LP Sleeve, CL 
W' x 211 !VU Tapped Plug 
8" MJ RW Ciak Valve 
(," DR-18 C900 PVC Valw Box Riser 
...'.' Valve Stem Extension 
C.l. Valve [3ox w/ Lid 
:f' DIP Mega-lug 
S" rvu Gasket & Bott Kit 

Quantity 

60 

1 

255 

9 

I 

3 

2 
3 
12 

3 

19 

21 

I 

Unit Price 

HRS (~ $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #I = 

LF @ $20.00 
EA @ $138.00 
EA fl a/ $82.00 
EA @ $75.00 
EA (c!) YI 68.00 
FA (ii) 

,y $113.00 
1-'A 1fj} $91.00 
EA (@ $81.00 
f·:A (10 ~l 14.00 
b\ (CJ $77.IJ0 
h\ 1W . _ _;; $8 I 9.00 
LF (cjJ 57.00 
L'\ ,§ $146.00 
LA (iy $113.00 
FA @ ,., $42.00 
h\ !E}, $15.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHO!\E: (561) 842-0010 F,\X: (561) 842-0009 

l 2/6/2012 
12-0052-1 

2 of 10 

Extended 

$18,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$31, 772.ool 

$5,100.00 
$1,242.00 

$82.00 
$75.00 

$168.00 
SI 13.0U 
$273.U0 

')81.00 
SI 14.00 
S 154.00 

i2-457.00 

$84.00 
S438.00 
5339.00 
$798.00 
$315 00 



To: J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
f'hone:(561) 471--1100 
1:mai!: (wctom@iwcheatham.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Seminole Prutt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description Quantity 

\fatcrial Cont'd: 
2" Fill & flush Jumper Assembly 
3/4" Sample Point from Terminal End Plugged Valve 2 
l3acterialogical Samples 6 

De watering l 

Locacion #3 - 64th Place /\'orth 

Material: 
8" CL-350 D.IP, C/L 
6" CL-350 D.1.P. UL 
S" Field-Lok Gaskets 
,\quanut i\laskan Blue Paint 1per gal.) 
811 x 6" MJ Anchor Tee, C, L 
11" MJ -15 Elbow, C,L 
8'' MJ LP Sleeve, Cl, 
S" x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 
20" x 8" i\IJ SS Tapping Sleeve 
8" FI..G x MJ R W Tapping Valve 
8" Wet Tap 

140 

10 
5 

-I 

I 

Unit Price 

EA @ $1,875.00 
EA (~ $! 94.00 
EA @ $85.00 

Material Total = 

HRS (~ $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #2 = . 

LF (ci) $20.00 
LF (ii) $16,00 
E,:\. (liJ S 138.00 
i',A (t[) $k2.00 
EA t~j SJ 50.00 
f'A @ S9I.00 
FA (g SI 14.00 
EA (cjj S77.0U 
EA ((iJ S 1,300.00 
EA (JJ. S 1,069.00 
EA (fy $375.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

12/6/2012 
12-0052-1 

3 uf 10 

Extended 

$1,875.00 
$}88.00 
$510.00 

$14,606.00 

$18,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$33,606.03 

$2,800.00 
Sl60.00 
b690.00 
~82 00 

i l 50.IJ0 
$364.00 
$114.00 

S77.00 
S 1,300.00 
S 1,069 00 

S375.00 



Attachment 1/2 

nsEA INS 
. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

To: J. W. Cheatham, I.LC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
Pbllnc:(561) 471--!100 
Email: iwctorn@iwcheatham.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney RoaJ - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description 

:Vlaterial Cont'd: 
8" MJ RW Uate Valve 
6wMJ RW Gate Valve 
6" MJ 42" Bury Fire Hydrant 
2-1/2" Captivator Caps 
4-1/2" Captivator Cap 
Captivator Cap Wrench 
6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 
2' Valve Stem Extension 
C.L Valve Box w/ LiJ 
8" DIP Mega-lug 
8" MJ Gasket & Bolt. Kit 
6" DIP Mega-lug 
6" MJ Gasket & Blllt Kit 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assemhly 
.l/4" Sample Point on Fire HyJrant 
Bacterialogica] Samµlc, 

Liilor & Equipmc11l 

De»atering 

Quantity 

2 

12 

3 

3 
14 

15 

2 
3 

4 

./0 

1 

I 

Unit Price 

EA @ $8 I 9.00 
EA ({i) $513.00 
EA @ $1,744.00 
EA @ Sl93.00 
EA @ $193.00 
EA @ $ 188.00 
LF @ $7.00 
EA (~ $146.00 
FA @ $113.00 
EA @ $42.00 
EA ,-·::-. 

V!J, $15.00 
EA @ $33.00 
EA @ $14.00 
EA (f!j $1,875.00 
EA (~-0 $194.00 
EA (?]} S85.00 

\latcrial Total= 

HRS (aj $JOO.OU 

LS ([i) 
•.1/ 

$1,000.00 

Total for Location #3 = 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

5 of 11 

12/6/2012 

12-0052-1 
4 <)f 10 

Extended 

$8 I 9.00 
$513.00 

$1,744.00 

$386.00 

$193.00 
$188.00 

$84.00 
$438.00 

$339.00 
$588.00 
$225.00 

$66.00 
$42.00 

$1,875.00 

~194.00 
$340.00 

$15,215.00 

$12,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$28,21s.001 



1/2 
of 11 

asEA INS 
. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

QUOTATION 

To: J.W. Cheatham, LLC Date: 12/6/2012 
Attn: Torn Uhrig 
Phone:(561) 471-4100 

Quote Number: 12-0052-1 
Page: 5 of 10 

Fmml: jwctom@jwcheatham.com 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description 

Location #4 - 64th Place North 

~1aterial: 
20" DR-18 C900 Green PVC Pipe 
6" Wide Force Main Dctecto Tape (per roll) 
20" MJ 45 Elbow, E/L 
20" x 2" MJ Tapped Cap, E/L 
20" PVC Mega-Lug 
20" MJ Gaket & Bolt Kit 

Labor & Equipment 

Dewatering 

l.oca/ion #5 - 66th Court North 

\1.tterial: 
K" CL-350 D.LP. C,L 
6" CL-350 D.LP, CT 
~" field-Lok C,askcts 
A4uanut /\]askan Dlue Paint (per gal.) 
8" x 6" MJ Anchor Tee, C/L 
8" MJ -15 Elbow, CL 

Quantity 

20 

I 
l 
I 
4 
4 

20 

1 

-15 

10 

2 

Unit Price 

LF (iy $76.00 
EA (ii) . , $92.00 
EA @ $1,008.00 
EA ,, 

(!!j, $562.00 
EA @ $240.00 
EA @ $45.00 

Material Total= 

HRS (fY $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #4 = 

LF ,\z} S20.00 
LF @ $16.00 
EA @ 

,,' Sl38.00 
EA @ SS2.00 
EA (~0 S 150.00 
EA r{!), S9LOO 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

Extended 

$1,520.00 

$92.00 
$1,008.00 

$562.00 

$960.00 
$180.00 

$4,322.00 

$6,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$11,322.001 

5900.00 

S 160.D0 

$ 138 00 
~82.00 

$150.00 

S i?l2.00 



os.EA 
. CONSTRUCTION 

To: J.\V. Cheatham, LLC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
Phunc:(561) 471-4100 
Email: jwctom@jwcheatham.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney RuaJ - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description 

:Vlaterial Cont'd: 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, CL 
8' x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 
16" x 8" MJ DI Tapping Sleeve 
8" FLG x MJ RW Tapping Valve 
8" Wet Tap 
8" MJ R W Gate Valve 
6" MJ RW Gate Valve 
6" MJ 42" Bury Fire Hydrant 
2-J/2" Captivator Caps 
4-1 /2" Captivator Cap 
6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 
2' Valve Stem Extension 
C.L Valve Box w/ Lid 
8" [)[P Mega-lug 
8" MJ Gasket & Bolt Kit 
6" DIP Mega-lug 
6" MJ Gasket & Bolt Kit 
2" Fill & Flush fornper Assembly 
.l,.+" Sample Point on [!ire Hydrant 
llacterialogical Sarnplcs 

Quantity 

2 

12 

3 

3 
9 

10 
2 

3 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
LF 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
1:.A 

EA 
E,\ 

Unit Price 

@ $114.00 
(GJ $77.00 

(0 $5,125.00 
1iiJ ., $ I ,069.00 
@jJ $375.00 
@ $819.00 

@ $513.00 
@ $1,744.00 
@ $193.00 
@ $193.00 
@ $7.00 
@ $146.00 

till $113.00 
@ $42.00 
@ $ I 5.00 
(d) 
.] S33.0U 

lf0 '.', 14.00 
{_fi} Sl,875.00 

CdJ $19-1.00 
,\7) 
,J S85.00 

\laterial Total= 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

112 
of 11 

12/6;20 I 2 

12-0052-1 

6 of JO 

Extended 

$114.00 
$77.00 

15,125.00 
$1,069.00 

S375.00 
$8 I 9.00 
$513.00 

$1,744.00 
$386.00 
$103.00 

$84.00 

$438.00 
$339.00 
$378.0U 

SIS0.00 

S66.00 
$42.00 

$1,~75.00 
';; 194 (Ji) 

~J.j(J.()() 

$15,933,00 



Attachment 112 
8 of 11 

s.ns.EA· 
.. .....,...-· . CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

To: J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
l'hune:(56!) 471-4100 
Email: iwctom@iwcheatham.com 

QUOTATION 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & F,)rce 1'.fain Stubouls 

Description Quantity 

Labor & Equipment 30 HRS @ 

Dcwatering l LS @ 

Date: 12!6!2012 
Quote Number: 12-0052-l 

Page: 7 of IO 

Unit Price Extended 

$300.00 $9,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

I Total for Location #5 = $25,933.ool 

localiot1 #6 - 6 7th Court North 

!Haterial: 
8" CL-350 D.LP., C/L 
8" Field-Lok Gaskets 
A4uanut Alaskan l3ille Paint (per gal.) 
8" x 8" MJ Tee, CIL 
8" MJ 90 Elbow, C/L 
8" iVJJ 45 Elbow, C:/L 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C'L 
S" x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 
16" x S" l\:IJ DI Tarping Sleeve 
:i" l'Ll, x MJ RW ·rapping Valve 
X" Wet Tap 
W' MJ RW Ciate Valve 
6" DR-J 8 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 
2' Valve Stern Extension 
C.I. Valve Box w/ Lid 
8" DIP Mega-lug 
8" MJ Gasket & Bult Kit 

[70 

6 

2 

3 

2 

3 

l6 

4 
4 
19 

21 

LF 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 
LF 
EA 
EA 

F:A 
EA 

@ $2QJJO 
@ $138.00 
@ $82.00 
@ $168.00 
@ $113.00 
@ $91.00 
raJ 
,✓ $114.00 
@ $77.00 
(0 ss, I 25.00 
(aJ $1,069.00 
@: S375.00 ,, 
l,f_e $819.00 

t1Y $7.00 
@ $146.00 
.<i) ,., $113.00 

ccy $42.00 
,a) ,, $ I 5.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

$3,400.00 
$828.00 

$82.00 
$ 168.00 
$226.00 
$273.00 
'£114.UO 
$154.00 

'.S5, I 25.00 
Sl,060.00 

S375 00 
~2,-157 .00 

SI 12.00 
S584.00 
$452.00 

S798.00 
S3J5.00 



Attachment 112 

nsE/1 
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION. 

QUOTATION 

To: J.W. Cheatham, I.LC 
Date: Attn: !'nm Uhrig 

Quote Number: 
Phone: (56 l) 47 l-41 Oil 

Page: 
f:~mail: iwctom(WiwcheathJm.com 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description Quantity Unit Price 

i\1aterial Cont'd: 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly I EA @ $1,875.00 
J,4" Sample Point from Terminal End Pluggecl Valve 2 EA (ijJ $194.00 
Bacterialogical Samples 6 EA @ $85.00 

Material Total= 

Labor & Equipment 80 HRS @ $300.00 

Dcwatering I LS @ $2,000.00 

I Total for Location #6 = 

Location # 7 - 681h Street North 

\Iatcrial: 
8" CL-350 D.LP, UL 150 LF @ $25.00 
8" Field-Lok Gaskets 6 EA r/& SI 38.00 
,\quanut Alaskan Blue Paint (per gal.) EA (a} $82.00 
8" 1vlJ 90 Elbow, C1 L 2 EA i_hJ $113.00 
S" MJ 22-1!2 Elbow, C, L 2 EA @ $89.00 
K" MJ LP Sleeve, CL EA (cjj, $114.00 
S" x 2" MJ Tappecl Plug EA {~ $77.00 
16" x 8" MJ DI Tapping Sleeve EA @ S5, 125.00 
8" FLG x MJ RW "fopping Valve EA @ Sl,069.00 
8" Wet Tap EA C' ~y $375.00 
8" f\lJ R W Gate Valve EA (@, S819.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

9 of 11 

12/6/2012 
I 2-IJ052-1 

8 of I 0 

Extended 

$1,875.00 
$388.00 
$510.00 

$19,305.00 

$24,000.00 

$2,UOO.OO 

$45,30s.oii) 

B,750.00 
$828.0il 

S8200 
S22h.Uil 
$ l 7X.IJO 
SI 14 00 

S77.00 
S5, 125.00 

Sl,069.00 

S375 Oil 

S819.00 



Attachment 112 

o.s.EAKINS 
-CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

To: J.\V. Cheatham, LLC 
i\ttn: !'om Uhrig 
Phonc:(:i6lJ--!7l-4lOO 
Fmail: iwctoml@(wcheatham.corn 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Scmirnile Pratt Whitney R,iad - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Dcscri tion 

\'latcrial Cont'd: 
6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 
2' Valve Stem Extension 
C.I. Vall'c Box w/ Lid 
8" DlP Mega-lug 
8" MJ Gasket & Bolt Kit 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly 
3/4" Sample Point from Terminal Encl Plugged Valve 
Bactcrialogical Samples 

Labor & Equipment 

Dewatering 

I !JCilflO!l #8 - n8th Co11,I 1Vortf1 

\latcrial: 
8" CL-350 D LP, CL 
8" [ielJ-Luk Gaskcrs 
Aquanut Alaskan Blue Paint (per gal.) 
8" x 8" MJ Tee, Ci!. 
8'' MJ 90 l-'lbow, CL 
8" ll1J 45 Elbow, CL 

Quantity 

8 
2 
2 

l I 
12 

I 

4 

so 

1 

I 

l 7 0 

7 

Unit Price 

LF @& $7.00 
EA (~~ $146.00 
EA r-

lcY $113.00 
EA ., 

$42.00 (Cl/, 

EA (aJ Sl5.00 
EA (gj $1,875.00 
EA (CY $194.00 
EA @ $85.00 

Material Total= 

HRS @ $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #7 = 

LF 1(~ S20.00 
EA (j~ 5138.00 
FA ra) 

V 582.00 
EA c;y $168.00 
EA (iy SI 13.00 
EA (i] S9 I.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

10 of 11 

12/6/2012 
12-0052-l 

9 of l 0 

Extended 

$56.00 

$292.00 
$226.00 
S462.00 
$180.UO 

$1,875.00 

$194.00 
$340.00 

$16,268.00 

$15,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$32,268.ool 

S3,-l00.00 
5966.00 

S82.00 
$168.00 

SI 13.00 
S9I 00 



as.EA 
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

QUOTATION 

To: J. W. Cheatham, LLC Date: 12/6/2012 
,\rtn: Torn Uhrig 

Phonc:(561) 47l-4100 
Quote Number: 12-0052-1 

Page: IOoflO 
i-'rnait: jwctom(Wjwcheatham.com 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force Main Stubouts 

Description Quan!ity Unit Price 

1\faterial Cont'd: 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C/L I EA @ $114.00 
~" x 2" tvlJ Tapped Plug 2 EA CaJ $77.00 
16" x 8" tvIJ DI Tapping Sleeve EA @ $5,125.00 
8" FLG x tvIJ RW Tapping Valve EA @ $1,069.00 
8" Wet Tap EA (q), $375.00 
8" MJ RW Gale Valve 

, 
EA ClY $819 00 J 

6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 16 LF @ $7.00 
2' Valve Stem Extension 4 EA @ $146.00 
C.I. Valve Box w/ Lid 4 EA @· $113.00 
8" DIP Mega-lug 13 EA @ $42.00 
8" MJ Gasket & Bolt Kit 15 EA @ $1s:oo-

2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly I EA @ $1,875.00 
.lt4" Sample Point from Terminal End Plugged Valve 2 EA (aJ $194.00 
Bacterialogical Samples 6 EA (aj 

"' 
$85.00 

Material Total = 

Labor & Equipment 60 HRS (a) 
,/ $300.00 

Dc;\atcring I LS (µJ Sl,000.00 

I Total for Location #8 = 

i Total Estimate= 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

Extended 

$114.00 

$154.00 

$5,125.00 

Sl,069.00 

t375.00 

$2,457.00 

S l 12.00 

$584.00 

$452.00 

$546.00 

$225.00 

$1,875.00 

$388.00 

$5 l O 00 

$18,806.00 

$18,000.00 

$ l,OUO.IHJ 

$37,806.oo) 

$246,221.ofil 



Depart.ment of Engine,;:rit1JJ 
and Publk Wudu; 

F.C'. Sex 21229 

PaJm Et-oz.ch County 

Boa::d of County 

Commissioners 

Slleiky VanJ. Cl1air 

County Ad.mln.\stracoi:-

>I.·: Er/ii,<-' O,,;p'.!''rr::!I!; 

,r1Jii!r,1n'1-,· ,·l,·t;on .:::.·mp!,~16· 

Attachment 112 
o.f--,14 

January 23, 2013 

\\~1- ill 2 L ' ij 
~~L---"' l 

Mr. Duane Palumbo, P.E. 
Palm Be<1ch County Water Utilities Department 
8100 Forest Hill Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413-3336 

RE: Agreement with Palm Beach County Water Utility Department 
For Funding of Utility Construction 
Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd. from "M" Canal to S. of Orange Blvd. 
Palm Beach County Project No. 1997511-C2B 

Dear Mr. Palumbo: 

The following letter of agreement is to confirm and document the 
understandings of your previously requested cost estimate for additional 
work to watermain and forcemain stub outs in conjunction with the above 
referenced project. This letter of agreement does not modify or replace the 
letter of agreement executed August 21, 2012, for the subject project. 

Water Utilities Department has agreed to jointly participate with Palm Beach 
County Engineering in the construction of Seminole Pratt Whitney Rel from 
"M" Canal to S. of Orange Blvd. J. W. Cheatham, LLC. was the lowest 
responsive, responsible bidder. The contract for $3,679,428.55 was awarded 
by the Board of County Commissioners on September 11, 2012. 

Water Ctilities has requested additional work to be done by the contractor 
and has approved the change order amounts for additional work including 60 
additional contract days. Specifically, the Water Utilities budget account 
noted on page 2 will reflect the additional encumbrance of $306,145.00 
which is the summation of the utility construction costs as noted on 
Attachm~nts "C". During construction, Water Utilities account will be 
charged directly by Engineering based on approved pay applications 
affecting their account. When the project is completed and "As Built" 
quantities are established, a final settlement will be made by direct 
charge or credit by Engineering following specific approval by Water 
Utilities. Please note tlwt when the Water Utilities Department decides to 
complete any of the subject work with its own forces, this s11me work must 
be completed in a timely fashion that will not result in any delays to the 
contractor for the subject project. 



PAGE 2 PROJECT NO. l9975l l-C2B WUD ADDITION 

Attachment 112 
"B" Page 2 of 14 

If the foregoing is acceptable, please indicate acceptance by signing be.low and 
returning the original to our office for processing. 

Sincerely, 

ez, P.E., Director, 
Roadway Production Division 

Accepted and approved by Palm Beach County Water Utilities this 

·z. \' >;k; day of __ -=--=-· =~~~-+------' _,, ~c..J, v•·<"'-::) , 20 I 3. 

Water Utilities account# '--l O i i · ·7 d t - W OC '1 - 1c5'-() 

/";;/} --
/) L---------

By: ___ ___c:'.c:./ ______ _ 

(SIONA TURE) 

As Authorized Representative for 
Palm Beach County Water Utilities 

Enclosure: Attachment "C" 

pc: Tanya N. McConnell, P.E., Deputy County Engineer 
Marlene R. Everitt, Assistant County Attorney 
Mark Tomlinson, Director, Construction Coordination Divlsion 
Alice Kovalainen. Fiscal Manager -Administrative Services Division 

ec: Omelia A. Fernandez, P.E., Director - Roadway Production Division 
Morton Rose, P.E., Assistant Director - Roadway Productjon Division 
David L. Young, P.E., Special Project Manager- Roadway Production Division 
William Sears, P.E., Project Engineer - Roadway Production Division 

File: Project# 19975 I l-C2B 

oi:'ROADWAY\UTILITY COORDJNATION\!997511C2ll Seminole Prau_M Canal to S uf 
Orange\WlJD Add<litional agre~ment.do-: 



INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 

Attachment /12 
"B" Page 3 of 14 

PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

DATE: January 23, 2013 

TO: Steve O'Neil, Chief Construction Coordinator 
::Jepartment of Engineering 

FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 
Water Utilities Department 

RE: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road 
Contractor: J. W. Cheatham Reimbursable Utility Work 
WUD Project Numberll-016F 
P.B.CO Project #1997511C2B 

FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS: 

Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Is item included in current budget? Yes X No_ 

Budget Account Number: 

Fund Agency Organization 

4011 721 W007 

Sources of Funds: 

Water Utilities Department user fees 

Object 

6543 

Amount 

$306,145.00 

1, 



J.W. 
CHEATHAM 

LLC 

December 10, 2012 

Palm Beach County 

Road Building & 
Earthmoving Contractors 

Construction Coordination Division 
P.O. Box 21229 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 

Attn: Mr. Steve O'Neil, Chief Coordinator 

Re: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road 
S. ofM Canal to S. of Orange Blvd 
Palm Beach County Project No. 1997511 C2B 

Dear Mr. O'Neil: 

. , ' 

Attachment 112 
"B" Page 4 of 14 

ATTACHMENT "C" 

,-,, J 

As per your request I submit the following prices for watermain and forcemain stub outs. 

Locations 1 Thru 8 per D.S. Eakins proposal dated 12/6/12 (attached) 
Prime Contractors Mark Up 10% 

MOT (1 Lump Sum) 

Layout & Asbuilts (1 Lump Sum) 
Bond 

• 60 additional contract days are required to perfo,n this work. 

Clarifications: 
• Density testing is not included. 

Please contact me should you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
J.W. Cheatham. LLC 

/ j },} ' I I 

!J U.. 1 J L·C,,_ J / . ;,° l, i l- }/ c; 
, 

Thomas P. Uhrig ✓ 

Vice President 

$246,227.00 

$24,622.70 

$24,344.30 

$7,920.00 

$3,031.00 

$306,145.08 

7396 Westport Place West Palm Beach, f'L334l3 Phone: (561) 471-4100 Fax: (561) 471-8348 



Attachment 112 

,;:- .. OS.EAKINS-,~.,., om 

• ::,1.CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

fo: J.W. Cheatham, LI..C 
Attn: T,,m l Ihrig 
l'honc:('i(il) 0171-4100 
l·'.1nuil: b,yctorn(Wjwcheatham.co~m 

QUOTATION 

Prnjccl: Seminole Prall Whitney RoaJ - Water Main & Furcc Main Stub,1uts 

Date: 
l)uotc Number: 

Page: 

I 2i6i2012 
12-0(152-1 

I of 10 

The following is a LJUOtc li'om D. S. l·:akin.s Construction Corp. for the above referenced project to ndd 
water main and force main stubnuts per the mJ-lin•! drawings provided for this project. 

Description 

Location Ill - 62nd Road North 

,-ratcrial: 
8" CL-350 D.I.P., C/L 
8" Field-Lok Gaskets 
1\quanut Alaskan Blue Paint (per gal.) 
6" Wide Water Detedo Tape (per roll) 
8" x 8" MJ Tee, C/L 
8" MJ 90 Elbow, C/L 
8'' MJ i 1-1 /4 Elbow, C/L 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C!L 
8" x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 
8" MJ R W ( iate Valve 
/J" DR-18 C900 PVC Valv.: Box Riser 
2' Valve Stem Extension 
( '.I. Valve llox wi I .i<l 
X" DIP Meg,a-lug 
," MJ Gasket & Bolt Kit 
2" lllow-oiT As.,cmbly 
2" Fill & Flush .lumper ;\ssernbly 
1,'I" Sample l'oitlt from lll,1w-olf 
Bactcria!ogical SJ111plcs 

Quantity 

210 
8 
l 

I 
1 
2 

I 
I 

2 
2 
X 

2 
) 

1.1 
15 

2 

2 
I, 

Unit Price 

LF Ct]J. $20.00 
EA ,,i; $138.00 
EA Cc!) $82.00 
EA (4) $75.00 
EA @ $168.00 
EA (lY $ I 1.1.00 
EA @ ~81.00 
EA ({~ $114.00 
EA (CE $77.00 
EA (a) ~8 l lJ.00 
[.f' (¢~ $7.00 
f',\ (1~ $146.00 
1-:;\ :a_! ~ 111.IIIJ 
I '.ii '.ii} ,n.oo 
1-:11 / iii $ I 5 00 
!'A I ((1 S571.00 
l,A :~o} SI ,875.00 
EA (Q) 

,/ S27.00 
I'.'\ •.i?) S85.00 

:\taterial Totul = 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 L\KE PARK, FLORID.\ 33..J0J 
1'11O:\E: (561) 842-0010 F,\X: (561) 842-0009 

Extcnrlcd 

$4,200.00 
$1,104.00 

$82.00 
.~75.00 

$168.00 
$226.IJO 

$81 .00 

$114.00 
~ 154.00 

',J,(,18.00 
~5(>.110 

S292.00 
~22(,.1111 

:,5 f(],i/1) 

S225 00 
SI, 146.00 
S 1,875.00 

S54.00 
S510.IJO 

S 12,772.00 



Attachment 112 
"B" Page 6 of 14 --------------------- ,. 

~C~~R'£4~'!~N ,:-_,,__ 
fu: J.W. Cheatham, I.LC 
Attn: Torn l!hrig 
J'h<Jnc: (5/>I) 471-41 !JI) 

I-'..mJil: ~_ftor'f"!(ciljwcheathJm.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: I 2i6:2012 
()uotc Number: •12-0052-1 

Page: 2 uf I 0 

ProjccL: Seminole Prutt Whitney Road - Water lvlain & Furcc Main Stubouts 

Description 

Lahor & E11uiprncnt 

Dcw:itcring 

l.ocution #2 - 63nd R,,ad North 

:Ylutcrial: 
X" ·::L-350 D.LP., C/L 
8" Field-Lok (iaskds 
Ac uanut Alaskan Hluc Paint (per gal.) 
t," Wide Water Dctccto Tape (per mil) 
8" x 8" MJ Tee, C/L 
8" MJ ')0 Flbow, C/L 
8" MJ 45 Flbow. UL 
S" MJ 11-L•I I !how,< 11. 

S" MJ I.I' Sleeve, ('if. 

:;" , l" /VIJ Tapped !'lug 
W' /'vlJ R \V (,arc Valve 
I," DR- i 8 C900 PVC Valve Hux Riser 
.t Valve Stern 1-".xt~nsion 
C.f. Valve llox wi Lid 
K" !)f P Mega-lug 
8" i\lJ C,a,kct & llolt Kit 

Q,rnntit 

60 

255 
9 

_l 

2 
1 

12 

.l 
_] 

I 'I 
21 

lfnit Price 

!IRS (aj $300.00 

LS (ilJ $1,000.00 

[ Total for Location #I = 

LI' @ $20.00 
l:A Iii) 

',/ 
$L\8.IJ0 

EA (/{) 
.; ~82.UO 

b\ @ $75.00 
U\ (({J $ I 68.00 
I',\ !p), $ I 13 00 
Fi\ {t_,J S9 I 00 
l-'.1\ 'ol . , ~Hl.1111 
I :1\ 1(1! 'id l•l.01) 

L,\ :·ui $77.00 
F:\ 111) S8 I 9.00 
I.F fl2 $7.01) 
I::\ {/) 

./ SI 46.00 
LA \c[J Sll.l.00 
I'.,\ :a? $42.00 
l·:i\ .ii) Sl5.00 

POST OFFICE HUX 530185 L\KE P,\RK. FLORIDA 33403 
PHO:\E: (561) 842-0010 F.\X: (561) 842-0009 

Extended 

$18,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$3 1. 772.oo] 

$5,100.00 
$1,242.00 

~82.00 
$75.00 

$ I 6H.OO 
~ 11.l.lH) 

S27.1.00 
s;X I .00 

\11°!.1111 
\ i .5·l.lJIJ 

S2,.J.57 011 
)84.00 

S4JX.OO 
S3J').(I0 
>;;7'>8.00 
\.11 :ill() 



Attachment 112 

'yr :os.EAKINS .. ,,a:•, o, '4 

'""''"'--s,l·coNsTRUCTl• N c • RP• RATl• N 

Tu: J W. ( ·1,c,,t!i,un, LU' 

Attn: l'om Uhrig 
Phone (56 I) 471-~ I 110 

l'•:111ai ! : iwctorn6'vjwcheath;im.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
()uotc Number: 

Page: 

Project: Sc111i11ole l'ratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force t\'1ain Stubout,; 

l>cscri ilion Quautity Unit Price 

,\fatcrial Cout'd: 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly 1-'.A (tiJ $1,875.00 
1.'4" Sample PDint from Tmninul End.Plugged Valve 2 LA @ $194.00 
Llacterialugic,d Samples 6 EA @ S85.00 

'\1atcrial Total = 

Labor & Equipment 60 1ms @ $JOO.Otl 

LS fftj $1,000.00 

Total for Location #2 = 

l.11,·ution #3 - 641/r 1'/ace i\'orth 

\latcrial: 

K" CL-350 D I.P, UL 1-+ll I.F (ci] Q0.00 
(,'' CL-.150 I) J.P., l ''L JU l.F ((~j Slo.00 
X" h,·ld-1 ok <iaskcts 5 I:;\ {_ti/ ~ 118.00 

.-\quanur Alaskan I ll11c l'aint I per ,,al.) I' 1\ i(ti \82 ()0 
X" X (," M.f ,\nclim Tee. c:L I l:A 't~j SI :ill.110 
X" ,\'JJ ·+5 Flhuw, Ci[ -I IA !/1~ S9 I .ll0 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C'•L J:A !'.{~] Si 14.00 
X" x 2" M.l lappcd l'lug F;\ qJ) ., '5 77. llU 

20" x W' tv!J SS Tapping Sleeve LA ::t4 SI JOO.DO 
8" FL(, x. MJ R\V Tapping Valve I';\ r_(l; $1,0691)() 

X" \Vc1 Tap I :A :a~ ~.\75 [)() 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 L\KE PARK, FLORIDA JJ--103 
PIIO\E: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

I 2/6i2012 

12-0052-1 

3 uf IO 

Extended 

$1,875.01) 

$388.00 
$510.00 

$14,606.00 

$18,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$33,606.ool 

,2,xoo.011 

~ 160.00 
i6'J0. ()(I 

~S2.IIU 

~ 150.00 

S3<,4 00 

$114.00 

S77.UO 

S 1,300.00 

S 1,069.00 
).175,01) 



Attachment 112 

4- o.s.EAKINS i::,~;o,,, 
-...,_,.~~lCONSTRUCTION CORPORATION '. ,; ~"' 

lll: J.W. Cheatham, I.LC 
Attn: Tnrn Uhrig 
Phone: (561) 47 I .,JI i)O 

Email: jwctom@iwcht~athJm.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
()r101c Numhcr: 

Page: 

l'rnjcct: Seminole Pratt Whitney Ruad · Water Main & Fllrce Main Stul,ouls 

Descri 1tio11 

Material Cont'd: 
8" MJ RW Gate Valve 
6" MJ RW Gate Valve 
6" MJ 42" Bury Fire Hydrant 
2-1/2" Captivator Caps 
4-112" Captivator Cap 
Caplivalur Cap Wrench 
6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Bux Riser 
2' Valve Stem Extension 
C.I. Valve Box w/ LiJ 
8" DIP Mega-lug 
8" MJ Ciasket & Blllt Kit 
(," DIP Mega-lug 
6" MJ ( iaskct & Bult Kit 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly 
.l/4" Smnpk Point on Fire Hydrant 
llactcrialt,gic:a[ Samples 

1 .. ,hor & E,jtdpment 

Dcwatcring 

Quantily 

I 
2 

12 
3 
3 
14 
15 
2 
3 

4 

I 

EA (al 
l'A <(D 
EA (!D 
EA ' (l~ 

EA ti4 
EA f(/) 

7 

LF (cy 
EA GY 
EA (cil ,., 
EA ((D 

EA ((& 
FA (iiJ .., 
EA @ 
EA <iv ,.'l 

FA «i) 
EA ((.?} 

II RS <,a) 

LS (u?. 

Unit Price 

$819.00 
$513.00 

$1,744.00 
S 193.00 
$193.0t) 
$188.00 

$7.00 
$146.00 
$113.00 

~42.00 
$15.00 
$33.00 
$14.00 

$1,875.00 
$194.00 

S85.IJ0 

\latcrial Total = 

$.1011.00 

$1,000.00 

Total for Location #J = 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIDA .B403 
PIIO~F:: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

12/6/2012 

12-0052-1 
4 uf I 0 

Extcndc,I 

$819.00 
$513.00 

$1,744.00 
$386.00 
$193.00 
$ I 88.00 

$84.00 
$438.00 
$339.00 
$588.00 
$225.')0 

$66.00 
$42 00 

$1,875.00 
t 194.00 

$340.00 

$15,215.00 

Sl2,000.IJO 

Sl,000.00 

$28,21 s.nol 



Attachment 112 
"B" Page 9 of 14 

'. 
/' 

:;,. o.sE/IKINS l,\,· 
~"l';··c• NSTRUCTION CORPORATION · · ·. "i", 

Tu: J.\V. Cheatham, 1.1:c 
Attn: TDtn IJhrig 

Phonc:(S6I) 47l-411J0 
f ·:rnai I: 1wr:to_[1....@jwche;-itham.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 

(2unte N urn her: 

Page: 

Project: Scmir111le Pratt Whitney lfoacl - Water rvlain & Force tvfain Stubuut, 

Dcscri lion 

Location #4 - 64th Place North 

:vtatcrial: 
20" DR-18 C900 Urccn PVC J>ipe 

6" Wide force Main Dctccto Tape (per roll) 

20" MJ 45 Elbow, E/L 
20" x 2" MJ Tappcu Cap, E/L 

20" PVC Mega-Lug 
20" MJ C,aket & Bolt Kit 

Labor & Equipment 

Dcwatcring 

f,ou1tio11 ffj - 66/h Court Nor//, 

.\fatcrial: 
~" U,-J50 D.11' .. ( L, 

6" U -]50 D IP, C!L 
~" Fie Id-Luk ( ,askers 
,\4uanut :\la,bn !Jluc Paint (per gal.) 

S" x 6" MJ Anchor Tee, C:/L 
S" tv!J -l\ Flbnw. UL 

Quantity 

20 

l 

I 

4 
,1 

20 

I 

t 

.j 'i 

10 
I 

I 

2 

Unit P1·ke 

LF @ $76.00 

F.A frv 
'.i 

$92.00 

EA (tjJ $1,008.00 

EA (c~), $562.00 

EA (QJ, $240.00 

EA @ $45.00 

Material Total = 

HRS @ $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #4 = 

LF -~,; S2U.OO 

LF fa) ,., S 16.00 
Et\ !lt) ., $ i_lX,()() 

l:;\ r,i) ,_, 582.0ll 
FA (cl] \ 150.0IJ 
I',\ ,__(1} \'JI 00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORIO:\ 33403 
PHO:\E: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

I 2i6i20 l 2 

i 2-0052- l 

5 or JO 

Extended 

$ I ,520.00 

$92.00 

$1,008.00 
$562.00 

~960.00 

Sl80.00 

$4,322.00 

$6,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$11.322.001 

S900.00 

SI (,(l.llO 

Sl3S 110 
,~2.00 

S 150.00 
SI k2.0IJ 



Attachment 112 
"B" Page 10 of 14 _______ a______________ i 

·.. o.sEAKiNS !' 

~CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

l'u: J. W. Cheatham, I.LC 
Attn: Tom Uhrig 
l'honc:(561) 471AIOO 

h11:ul: iwctom@iwcheatharo..com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
Quote Numher: 

Pag.::: 

Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney RoaJ - Water Main & Force Main Stutiuuts 

Description 

:Ylatcrial Cont'd: 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C/L 
8" x 2" MJ Tapped l'!ng 

16" x 8" MJ DI Tarping Sleeve 
8" FLG x MJ R W Tapping Valve 
8" Wet Tap 

8" MJ RW Gate Valve 
6" MJ RW Gate Valve 
(" MJ 42" Bury Fire Hydrant 
2-112" Captivator Caps 

4-1 i2" Captivator Cap 

r," DR-18 C:900 PVC Valve Bux Riser 

2' Valve Stem Extension 
C.I. Valve Box w/ Lid 

8" DIP Mega-lug 
8" MJ C,askct & Bolt Kit 
6" DIP Mega-lug 
<>'' MJ Ciasket & Bolt Kit 
2" Fill & l'losh Jtirnper 1\ssen1bly 

l,l'' Sample Point un !'ire I lydrant 
BaclL:rialof:!,ical Samrlcs 

Quantity 

I 

2 

12 

3 

3 
') 

10 

2 
3 

.j 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
LF 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
I';\ 
1:/\ 

I .. \ 
FA 

Unit Price 

@ $114,00 

1!4 $77.UU 

(dj S5,l25.00 
(ci.} $ I ,069.00 
((ii 
·,,J '!;:\75.00 

fr!) $819.00 
{@ S513.00 

~(JJ $1,744.00 

~y $ 193.00 

@ $193.00 

4:& $7.00 
(, -P:! $146.00 
1,7) . , 1;113.00 
. ' ra:, $42.00 
(rD ,., $15.00 

(«} S.U.0ll 

@ $14.00 

!,l1J -~ I ,X75 0ll 

"aj SI 94.00 

'a~ ·,xs oo 
\I aterial Total = 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE P,\RK, FIORID.\ .B-WJ 
PHOi\E: (561) 842-0010 F\X: (561) 8-U-0009 

12i6121! 12 
I 2-00:i2- I 

C, of 10 

Extended 

Si 14.00 
$77.00 

~5,125.00 

$1,069.00 

5375.00 

$8 I 9.00 

$513.00 

S!,744.00 

S386 00 
$193.00 

$84.00 

$438.00 
$3Y).00 

$378.00 

$150.0() 

Sh6.00 

$42.00 

S 1,875.00 

\ I '14.011 

,.1-10.00 

~15,933.00 



.',-

Attachment 112 
"B" '/age 11 of 14 

\~ 

1

( _--D.-S._E_A __ M_l_N_S __ '·' 
~; 'CONSTRUCTION CORPORATlON 

Tu: J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
Aun: f'c1m Uhrig 
l'lw:'":(51,1) 471--ll()I) 

Fmail: jwctom(@jwcheathJm.com 

QUOTATION 

f1ate: 

Quote Number: 

Page: 

Project: Scmirn,lc Pratl Whitney Ruad - Water Main & h,rcc Main Stubouls 

Description Quantity Unit !'rice 

Labor & Equipment JO HRS @ $JOO.OO 

Dcwatcring LS ([iJ $1,000.00 

Total for Location /15 = 

f_o.:atio11 #6 - 6 7th Court North 

i\'I atcrial: 
X" CL-350 D.LP., C/L 170 LF (ii) $20.00 
8" Field-Lok (iaskcts Ii El\ @ $138.00 
Aqwmut Alaskan lllue Paint (per gal.) EA (ii) 

" 
$82.00 

K" x 8" MJ Tee, C/L EA fig $168.00 
S" MJ 90 Elbuw, C/L 2 Fi\ WJ $ I 13.00 
X'' MJ 45 Elbow, C/L 3 E/\ @ $91.00 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C/L I EA (J.J 

•/ $114.00 
X" x 2" MJ TJrred Plug 2 !-:A (dJ S77.DO 
Ir," x K" MJ DI Tapping S lccvc I' .. ,\ (uJ 55_125.1111 
;," l'Lli x I\IJ R\V Tapping Valve 1-:,\ :i lj SI ,fWJ.llll 
X" Wer Lip 1-:,, !(l{ S.l75.II0 
S1

' iv1J R\V (;~tk Val\-~ l FA : _cii SR I <J.Oo 
6" DR-l8 C90ll PVC Valve Bu., Riser I r, I.I' i('i), S7.oo 
2' Valve Stem l:xtcn,iPn 4 1-.. \ /i2 S 146.00 
Cl. Valw Bux w/ l.iJ 4 l:!\ -jiJ $ll3.!IO 
8" IJI!' Mega-lug 19 I'.;\ ((!} \;42.00 
X" :-1J Cia,kd & Bult Kit 21 I·:/\ '(1) 

/ ~15.00 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE PARK, FLORID,\ 33403 
PHONE: (561) 842-0010 f<AX: (561) 842-0009 

121612012 

I 2-0052-1 

7 or 10 

Extended 

$9,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$25,933.01) 

$:1,400.00 

$828.00 

$82.00 
$168.00 

$226.00 

$273.00 

'i I 14.00 

~ I 54 IJ!J 

\,:i,125 (HI 
', 1,06'). tl(J 

)37 5 (II) 

\2.-l:i7.llO 
,112.00 

\58-l.l!O 

S452.tiU 
S,9~.oo 
',1 I 5 00 



l'o: J.W. Cheatham, r.r.c 
;\ttn: fom l.lhng 
Phonc:(561) 471-4100 
f•:111a il: jwctom(rujwchr.ath.1m.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
()note Number: 

Pugc: 

l'r,1jcct: Scrninole Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Fnrce Main Stubouls 

Ocscri ,tion 

:\1aterial Cont'd: 
2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly 
J/4" Sample Point from Terminal Fnd Plugged Valve 
llacteriah1gical Samples 

Lahor & Equipment 

Dew,1tcri11g 

J.ocatfon #7 - 68th Street North 

\lafcrial: 

," CL-350 ll IP, CL 
S" hclJ-lok (iaskcts 
.\•1nanut ;\l,iskan lliul' !'Clint (pc:r gal.) 
K" 1\;I.J ')I) 1•:lbow, ( ·,1, 

:," \;L/ 22-1,2 Elbow. L.l. 
K" MJ LP Sleeve, ( ''L 
K" x 2" MJ 'fuppcJ Plug 
I<," x o" MJ DI Tapping Sleeve 
S" l'I.G x MJ RW Tapping Valve 
i," Wet Tap 
8" HI R W Cate Valve 

Quantity 

2 
(, 

80 

150 

6 

l 

2 

I 

Unit Price 

EA (ii) ~ 1,875.00 
EA (ciJ $194.00 
EA (i~ t85.00 

HRS @ 

Ls• (i' qJ 

Material Total= 

$300.00 

$2,000.00 

Total for Location #6 = 

LF ({i) . ' S25.00 
l·:A ref) ., $ I lX.00 
I ;\ (17j \82 I)() 

l'A i<{j \I 1.1.00 
I',\ ! {l} ,, S89.0II 

I::\ 1•.:iJ, '511-1.00 
EA 1~·t $77.011 
I:,\ r:.1/J, S5,l25.ll0 
EA i/V 

,,_✓ ~ I ,0<>9.00 
FA (p; 5375.00 
LA ((g S8 I 'J.OO 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 LAKE P.\RK, FLORIDA JJ.l()J 
1'11O:\E: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

l 2/6120 l 2 

12-l/052-1 

8 nr 10 

14 

Extended 

$1,875.00 

$J81i.OO 
$510.00 

$19,:l0S.00 

$24,000.0ll 

$2,000.00 

$45,Jos.ool 

t:1,750 ()() 
)828 ()() 

SX2.00 
.\226.00 
S 178.IHI 

SI I.J 00 
S 77 ()(I 

,:\125.00 

S 1,0(,9.00 

\175.00 
S8 I'} 00 



Attachment 112 
"B" Page 13 of 14 

-~- - as.EAKINS ,, 
,CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION . ~ 

QUOTATION 

To: J. W. Chca1hmn, I.LC Date: 
,\rtn: Tom llbrig Quote Number: 
Plionc: (:i(, l) 47 l -4 I 00 Page: 
l•:mail: (wctom(al(wchP.atham com 

Prn.iec·t: Sc!llinolc Pratt Whitney Road - Water Main & Force tvbin Stubouts 

Dcscri Jtion 

Malcrial Cont'd: 
6" DR-18 C:900 PVC Valve Box Riser 
2' Val,c Stern Extension 
C.L Valve Box w/ Lid 
8" DlP Mega-lug 
H" MJ <iasket & Bolt Kit 
2" !'ill & Flush Jumper Assembly 
3/4" Sample Point from Tcm1inal End Plugged V,dvc 
Bacterialogical Samples 

Labor & Equipment 

Ocwatcring 

f.u,:a1io11 /Iii - bSth Coun :Yonh 

.\ latcrial: 
ii" CL-350 I) I.I', CL 
S" Fic!J-Luk (iaskcts 
,\qu,111u1 Alaskan lll11e Paint (per gal.) 
;,," x o" rv1J Tee, r·,L 
8" MJ ')il Elbow, f :.'L 
S" MJ -!5 Elbow, c:1 

Qu:mtily 

8 

2 
2 
II 
12 

I 
4 

50 

I 

170 
7 

Unit Price 

LF CiD $7,00 

l'A (q2 $146,00 
EA (ji) $113,00 
EA (a.), $42,00 
FA ({~ $15.00 
EA t_Cl} $ l ,875,00 
EA (ll) $] 94,00 
EA ,,1) ,., $85.00 

Material Total= 

IIRS @ $300.00 

LS @ $1,000.00 

Total for Location #7 = 

LI- ,'cf) 
·' 

521).()1) 

EA ((/) 
' ,' 'i, 138.00 

Li\ :(1) 
'/ S82.00 

FA '.!~ $11,8.00 
EA (~1/ $111.00 
le!\ ,'ii.J $91.IJO 

!'OST OFFICE UOX 530185 L\KE P\RK, FLORIDA 33403 
PHO:'-iE: (561) 842-0010 F.\X: (561) 842-0009 

12/6/2012 
12-0052-1 

9 or 10 

Extended 

$56.00 
$292.00 

$226.00 
$462.00 

S I 80 00 
$! ,875,00 

$194,00 

$340.00 

$16,268.00 

$15,00lL00 

$] ,000.00 

$32,268,001 

S1;1il0.00 

5%6,00 
\821)() 

Sl(,8.00 
SI 13,(10 

l;lJ I .00 



Attachment 112 
"B" Page 14 of 14 

· ... .. -o-s.E_Jl_~_IN_S __ ''mr 
1::"-c• NSTRUCTION CORPORATION , ~ 1

", 

f\i: .I. W. Chc·u1ha111, I LC 

1\ ttn: Tllm l/hrig 
J'lwnc: 1_51\ I) 471-4 I 00 

l ·:nwil: /wctorntliJ jwr.heJtharn.com 

QUOTATION 

Date: 
(Juntc Number: 

Page; 

Prnjcct: '.,cmirrnlc Prall Whitlley RoaJ - Water Main & Foree Main Stubouts 

jncscripl'ion Quantity l/nit Prkc 

:Vfatcrial Cnnt'd: 
8" MJ LP Sleeve, C/L EA @ $114.00 
W' x 2" MJ Tapped Plug 2 EA @ $77.00 
Io" x 8" M.J OJ Tapping Sleeve FA (lY $5,125.00 

8" FLG x MJ R W Tapping Valve EA ((~ $1,069.00 
8" Wet Tap EA ([?~ $375.00 
K" MJ RW GlllC Valve 3 EA !a) $819.00 

6" DR-18 C900 PVC Valve Box Riser 16 LF ~i; $7.00 
2' Valve Stern Extension 4 EA (<y S 146.00 
C.l. Valve Box w/ Lid .j EA @ $113.00 
8" DIP Mega-lug 13 FA (4} $42.00 
X" MJ Gasket & llolL Kit 15 EA rj,) $15 ()() 

2" Fill & Flush Jumper Assembly I EA (@ Sl,875.0() 
:l/4" Sample Point from Tenninal End Plugged Valve 2 EA (aj t 194.0() 
liactcrialogical Sampl~s 6 EA r_,y $85.00 

Material Total= 

l."hor & F:q11ipml'nl 60 HRS (a} $300.00 

()cwatcri11g LS (,~) S 1,000.00 

Total for Locatinn i/8 = 

r Total Estimate= 

POST OFFICE BOX 530185 L.\1-:E PARK, FLORIDA 33403 

PHONE: (561) 842-0010 FAX: (561) 842-0009 

J 2!(i12012 
12-0052-1 

10 uf 10 

Extended] 

$114.00 

$154.00 

$5,125.UO 

$1,069.00 

$375.00 

$2,457.00 
$112.00 

$584.00 

$452.00 

$546.00 
$225 I)() 

$1,875.00 

$:188.00 

$5 I 0.00 

$18,806.00 

$18,1100.00 

$1,000.IJO 

$37,806.00 

S246,227.ooj 



SCHEDULE 1 

UST OF .PROPOSEDSBE-M/WBESUBCONTRACTORS 
PROJEITNAME: S"-m•rm\e. ttc,:\\ Wh,\ns.:>'2oo,_d, . PROjECTNO 193-lSl\C..J,.'B:, 
NAME OF PRIME BlDDER: :S,'\l\1 (' ,b f'A ·\\:1 0,,)'.Y)) L LC. 
ADDR~s:7:J,qfu ..• 1,n:es.\por-:\:. \>1.o,4 I W?0,, FL 334.)o· 

.· CONTACf PERSON, 1k= .·, >-;or !''6 · ---,--. l'HONE~d,s,, -47\,;.,\;,\\Cl(Y FAX No,.!t>Cc.) - 411 - 8i:s 48 
smoAic: c.o, :1±1 ·. . · .. ·. . . DER!\RTMENr: Es½\Yb&A:u)% < .. ..·. 

·· .··.•.•·. PLeASe•.toENTIFYALLAPPLICA.sLe c:AT.eGom:e:s•oFsoscoN-rRACToRS 
. ·. -}.'.:.l'J_~in.~/A(}d~-~:~ri~i 

· , i.,P:hone·-.Nu~b~r. · (~f!~~t:~~~«1~~). 
uSiness ··,:.BLislries's·-' 

-**~-J~~~*:~~;*~*;..~;**;*~*****"'~ .. :~~~ii- *;;~~~;:~~~~:l~i.i·i~~;~-i:;i~J 
D ~;,-> S'#J:iC,'.1'1:i~ao.~---

2. •. :• $ $ 

3. 0 D •$ ~ 

D D $ $ 

·. s. 
D D .$ $ 

(Please use add~lonal sheets if necessa'ryJ Total 

. l)ijllar Airiou~t . 
; -:ftiSpari1c . 

$ ___ _ 

:.:$ ___ _ 

$, ___ _ 

$. ___ _ 

Women 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$. ___ _ 

$. ___ _ 

Other (Please Specify) 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$,·_ ---

$ ___ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$, ___ _ 

Total Bid Price$ :SO(p \ l.\.S 00 
Total Value -0f SBE P;..11:ldpatlon $ __ '2,_,9._.C.,__.1.;._7,;.-=-7_.__,c..0_0 

______ _ 
NOTE: 1, The,ainounts listed on this form must be supported by theSJibco~tractors pri<:es included on Schedule 2 in order to be counted toward goal attainment. · • · · . . . · >: · · : ·· . 2. Firnis may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or MiWBE. If firms are cer!lfied as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the appropriate category. . . 

3, M/WBE infqrmatlon is being collected for tracking purposes only, 

SCHED-1 



. ,------

Attachment 1/4 

INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 
PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

DATE: January 23, 2013 

TO: Steve O'Neil, Chief Construction Coordinator 
Department of Engineering 

FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 
Water Utilities Department 

RE: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road 
Contractor: J. W. Cheatham Reimbursable Utility Work 
WUD Project Number ll-016F 
P.B.CO Project #1997511C2B 

FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS: 

Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Is item included in current budget? Yes X No_ 

Budget Account Number: 

Fund Agency Organization 

4011 721 W007 

Sources of Funds: 

Water Utilities Department user fees 

Object 

6543 

Amount 

$306,145.00 


